

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 22410 OF 2019

Shri Sachitannand Chandrashekhar MalavalliPetitioner
Bhat

V/S

Smt. Hemlata Wd/o Rajaram @ Ramraj LilhareRespondent
And Others

Sachin S. Joshi Sudhir Narendra Mahajan For
Prakash D Meghe Aarti Singh For/r-1 To 3 For

CORAM : MURLIDHAR GANPATRAO GIRATKAR, J

DATE : 4th March, 2020

P.C. :

s.o.to three weeks at the request of shri S.S.Joshi,adv.for the
appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)