

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 22410 OF 2019

Shri Sachitannand Chandrashekar Malavalli Bhat
Vs.
Smt. Hemlata wd/o Rajaram @ Ramraj Lilhare & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the appellant.
Ms. Aarti Singh, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Shri Sandeep U. Ambagade, Advocate for the respondent No. 6.

CORAM: S.M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 27th NOVEMBER, 2020.

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Hence, this Court is unable to ascertain whether 50% of the decretal amount has been deposited or not. This Court expect that the appellant to clarify on the next date.

3. Respondent No. 6 seeks time to file reply.

4. Permission is granted. Matter be kept in the second week of December 2020.

5. This order be communicated to the counsel appearing for the parties, either on the email address or on WhatsApp or by such other mode, as is permissible in law.

JUDGE

SD. Bhimte