

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 527 OF 2022

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.22410 OF 2019

Sachitannand Chandrashekhhar Malavalli Bhat

...Versus...

Smt. Hemlata Wd/o. Rajraram @ Ramraj Lilhare and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr S. S. Joshi, counsel for the appellant
Mr P. D. Meghe, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATE : 05.04.2022

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (II). The delay of 12 days in filing the first appeal stands condoned.
3. Civil Application stands **disposed of** accordingly.
4. First Appeal be registered.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 528 OF 2022

5. By this application the applicants/respondent Nos.1 to 4 sought for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the appellant.

6. Considering the reasons stated in this application, the applicant/respondent Nos.1 to 4 are permitted to withdraw amount deposited by the appellant on usual undertaking to the satisfaction of the learned Registrar (Judicial) of this Court to the effect that amount will be refunded with interest, in case the appeal is allowed.

7. The civil application stands **disposed of**, accordingly.

FIRST APPEAL NO. _____ OF _____

8. Stand over after **four weeks**.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)