

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 366 OF 2022**

SHRI SACHITANNAND CHANDRASHEKHAR MALAVALLI BHAT

**Vrs.**

SMT. HEMLATA WD/O RAJARAM @ RAMRAJ LILHARE AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri S. S. Joshi, Advocate for appellant.

Shri P. D. Meghe, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATED : 21/10/2022.**

At the joint request of learned counsel for the  
parties, list the matter on 07/12/2022.

[ ABHAY AHUJA, J. ]

*Choulwar*