

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.366/2022**

**Sachitannand Chandrashekhar Malavalli Bhat**  
**Vs.**  
**Smt. Hemlata wd/o Rajaram @ Ramraj Lihare and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Sachin S. Joshi, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. P.D. Meghe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4  
Mr. S.U. Ambagade, Advocate for Respondent No.6

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022.**

Mr. Sandeep Ambagade, learned counsel appears for respondent No.6 and seeks a week's time, considering which list the matter in the next week.

**JUDGE**