

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 366 OF 2022**

Sachitannand Chandrashekhar Malavalli Bhat \_ Vs. \_\_\_ Smt. Hemlata Ramraj Lilhare  
and ors

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. S.S.Joshi, Advocate for appellatant  
Mr. P.D.Meghe, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4  
Mr. Bhattad, Advocate for Respondent No.6

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**  
**DATE : 15/12/2022**

Mr. Bhattad, learned counsel for Respondent  
No.6 makes the statement that the review has already been  
filed before the Commissioner under the Employees  
Compensation Act, which is pending, considering which list  
the matter after the decision of the review application.

**JUDGE**