

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 366 OF 2022

**Shri Sachitannand Chandrashekhar MalavalliPETITIONER
Bhat**

V/S

**Smt. Hemlata Wd/o Rajaram @ Ramraj Lihare.RESPONDENT
And Others**

**SACHIN S. JOSHI for Petitioner
PRAKASH D MEGHE for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J

DATE : 10th January, 2024

P.C. :

**Adv S S Joshi for Appellant and Adv Arti Singh for Respondent
No.1 to 3 S O to two weeks.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)