

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 366 OF 2022

**Shri Sachitannand Chandrashekhar MalavalliPETITIONER
Bhat**

V/S

**Smt. Hemlata Wd/o Rajaram @ Ramraj Lihare.RESPONDENT
And Others**

**SACHIN S. JOSHI for Petitioner
PRAKASH D MEGHE for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 18th September, 2024

**P.C. :
BY CONSENT S.O. TO 25/09/2024.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)