

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 366 OF 2022

Shri Sachitannand Chandrashekhar MalavalliPETITIONER
Bhat

V/S

Smt. Hemlata Wd/o Rajaram @ Ramraj Lilhare.RESPONDENT
And Others

SACHIN S. JOSHI for Petitioner
PRAKASH D MEGHE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent of the parties, list this matter on 16/06/2026 at
02.30 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)